Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		05/18/2005	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NaturalCare Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1442 W. Business Park Drive	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84058	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2226950	WATCHMAN NATURALCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 532-1500

Email: sfinlinson@rqn.com

Correspondent Name: Scott B. Finlinson

Address Line 1: 36 South State Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Finlinson	
Signature:	/Scott B. Finlinson/	
Date:	10/20/2005	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademark Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0064

900034419

source=Assignment of Trademark Document#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Document#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Document#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0065



WHEREAS, HealthCare Laboratories, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 624 South 100 West, Orem, Utah 84058, is the owner of certain applications and registrations for the marks (hereinafter the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, HealthCare Laboratories, Inc., a Utah corporation, with its principal place of business at 624 South 100 West, Orem, Utah 84058, is the owner of certain registrations for the marks (hereinafter also included in the definition of the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Utah corporation, with its principal place of business at 624 South 100 West, Orem, Utah 84058, is the owner of a certain registration for the mark (hereinafter also included in the definition of the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, HealthCare Laboratories, LLC, HealthCare Laboratories, Inc. and NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (collectively, the "Assignors") are affiliated entities that are all owned or controlled by Paul Larsen; and

WHEREAS, Paul Larsen has been a part owner of NaturalCare Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 1448 West Business Park Drive Orem, Utah 84058-2223 (the "Assignee"). Assignee has been using the Marks in commerce for a considerable period of time while Paul Larsen has been one of its owners. Pursuant to a settlement agreement between Assignee and Paul Larsen, Mr. Larsen is selling his ownership interest in Assignee back to Assignee in exchange for, among other things, Mr. Larsen causing the Assignors to assign the Marks to Assignee. Assignee will continue to use the Marks in commerce following the execution and recordation of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby respectively sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the respective Marks, registrations and pending applications that they own as set forth on Schedule A.

[Signatures on following page]

1442 West Business Park Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 801-225-2152 • Fax 801-224-2452 • www.enaturalcare.com

By Name: Paul Larsen

Title: Managing Member

HEALTHCARE LABORATORIES, INC.

Dated: _______, 2005

Name: Paul Larsen

Title: Director and Officer

NATURALCARE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Dated: <u>5//8</u>, 200

Name: Paul Larsen Title: President

821499



Marks owned by HealthCare Laboratories, LLC:

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
HELPING YOU TAKE THE	5	Serial No.	Filing Date
VERY BEST CARE		76-515598	May 20, 2003
NATURALCARE AND	5	Serial No.	Filing Date
DESIGN		76-520348	May 20, 2003
SLIM-CARE	5	Serial No.	Filing Date
		76-515597	May 20, 2003
VEIN GUARD	5	Registration No. 2338207	Registration Date April 4, 2000

Marks owned by HealthCare Laboratories, Inc.:

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
BREATHE NOW	5	Registration No. 1873561	Registration Date January 17, 1995
CARDIOL	5	Registration No. 1813364	Registration Date December 28, 1993
HEALTH CENTURION NATURALCARE	5	Serial No. 74-240580	Filing Date January 27, 1992
HEALTH DEFENSE	5	Registration No. 1873560	Registration Date January 17, 1995
NATURALCARE ALERT	5	Registration No. 1873559	Registration Date January 17, 1995
NATURALCARE APPETITE	5	Registration No. 1939216	Registration Date December 5, 1995
NATURALCARE INTERNAL CLEANSER	5	Registration No. 1939214	Registration Date December 5, 1995
NATURALCARE MIGRAINE	5	Registration No. 1939215	Registration Date December 5, 1995
NATURALCARE TRANQUIL	5	Serial No. 74-490568	Filing Date Februrary 16, 1994
NATURIN	5	Registration No. 1873562	Registration Date January 17, 1995

1442 West Business P**3**rk Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 801-225-2152 • Fax 801-224-2452 • www.enaturalcare.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0068



Mark owned by NaturalCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc.:

Mark	Class(es)	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
WATCHMAN NATURALCARE	5	Registration No. 2226950	Registration Date March 2, 1999

821499

RECORDED: 10/20/2005

1442 West Business P4rk Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 801-225-2152 • Fax 801-224-2452 • www.enaturalcare.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0069